
Faculty: Physiotherapy 

Sr. 

No 

Name of College/Institute: M.A.Rangoonwala College of Physiotherapy and 

a. 

b. 

C. 

e. 

f. 

There must be a parent Hospital with minimum 300 beds indoor & Outdoor 
facility with Physiotherapy expose in the broad specialty areas including 
intensive care to provide practical experience to the student. 
The students to patient ratio should be minimum 1:5, the first part being 
student& second part patient. 

No 

The desirable of beds shall be as follows : 

Sr. Specialty 
Student patient ratio (as per M.S.R., it must be 1:5): 

02 

Maharashtra University of Health Sciences, Nashik 

01 General Medicine 

03 

04 

Inspection Committee Report for Academic Year 2023-2024 
Clinical Material in Hospital 

05 

07 

08 

09 

10 

11 

06 Medicine lCU 

General Surgery 
Orthopedics 
Obst & Gynsc 
Pediatrics 

Surgical ICU 

PICU + NICU 

Research, Pune 

ICCU + RICU 

Particulars to be verified 

Burns Unit/ICU 

Emergency 
Total 

For 30 & 60 intake 

Required 
60 

60 

60 

30 

30 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

d. Student: Bed Ratio(Undergraduate): 1:5 

300 

Average Bed Occupancy in %: 80% 

Available 

264 

241 

220 

123 

128 

20 

40 

38 

40 

10 

25 

1149 

Whether separate Registration room is available at OPD? 
a. Number of Total patients registered in last Year. 
b. Number of new patients registered on daily average: 
C. Number of Old patients registered on daily average: 
d. Average number of patients attending OPD (current Year) 

YES 

Annexure V 

90316 
210 

110 

240 
e Whether records of patient registration are well mentioned. YES 

Indoor Physiotherapy Department Areas as per clinical load and intake: (as 
per M.S.R.) Clinical load, Total Strength of Hospital Beds, Outdoor 
Physiotherapy load per specialty, Indoor Physiotherapy Load per Specialty, 

Adequate/ 
Inadequate 

Adequate 

Adequate 

Adequate 

Adequate 



h. 

Student: Patient ratio per specialty. 
Outdoor Physiotherapy Department Areas as per Clinical Load and Intake: (as 
per M.S.R.) 

Physiotherapy OPD Services (as per M.S.R.): The Hospital shall have functional 
physiotherapy departnment [providing services on outpatient & in patient 
department at least since 12 Months prior application & shall maintain required 
OPD and IPD records for verification. 

As per Central Council norms/University Norms, above Infrastructure 
must be available at college. 
If infrastructure is avalaible, then mark "Adequate" & do not attach any 
documents. 

In case of "Inadequate", it must be mark as "Inadequate" with evidence. 

PRINCIPAL 
Dean/Principal Stamp & Signature 

M.M.E. & R.C'S 

M. A. RANSOONWALLA COLLESE OF 

Adequate 

PHYSIOTHERAPY & REGEARCH 
PUNE- 411001 

Adequate 



JANUARY(2022) 

FEBRUARY(2022) 

MARCH(2022) 

APRIL(2022) 

MAY(2022) 

JUNE(2022) 

JULY(2022) 

AUGUST(2022) 

SEPTEMBER(2022) 

OCTOBER(2022) 

NOVEMBER(2022) 

DECEMBER(2022) 

PUNE 

MMERC's M.A. Rangoonwala College of Physiotherapy and Research, Pune 

ADVENTIST 

87 

192 

374 

144 

182 

226 

248 

267 

243 

267 

278 

287 

INAMDAR WADIA PHI 

282 

341 

350 

188 

326 

289 

290 

172 

168 

129 

343 

Patient Count for Jan 2022-Dec 2022 

389 

180 

108 

145 

140 VACA 

159 TION 

179 

51 

93 

60 

159 

1234 

187 

1132 

1446 

675 

1157 

1704 

100 VACATION 

2004 

1988 

2112 

RANKA NOBLE 

401 

544 

905 

718 

699 

620 

521 

674 

829 

403 

476 

487 

1600 

1593 

1528 148 

1601 

1488 

1659 

1434 

Old 

Age 

150 

182 

1496 

161 

1839 160 

Total Patient count 90316 

142 

173 

1519 172 

158 

1462 158 

1431 183 

163 

Modern College Tarachand darji 

hospitalOPD 
243 

346 

252 

434 

388 

437 

318 

226 

289 

365 

295 

322 

1533 

1642 

2163 

1722 

1712 

2126 

1364 

1530 

1616 

1841 

2207 

2708 

223 

234 

204 

189 VACA 

175 TION 

164 

185 

117 

sUNDER! 

267 

168 

198 

721 

675 353 

665 

658 

703 

723 

712 

ZVM 

unani 

789 

384 

495 

452 

450 

326 

342 

233 VACATION 251 

414 

425 

779 311 

391 

Prem N 

PRPAI, 

168 

143 

145 

140 

138 

156 

176 

154 

159 

166 

154 

210 

4. A. RA?s CEN 
PHYSCT.iE*: 



12:48 PM 

Hospital ... 

nCism 

You can review the information submitted in this Hospital OPD and IPD Form form below before closing. 

4 

5 

1 

Institution Details 

Institution Jd: 

Instilution Name 

SNo 

Institution Course : 

Visitation Id 

SNo 

Name of the Departments 

Moalaiat 

S.NO. 

Armraze J1ld wa Tazeeniyat 

Jarahat & Ain-Uzn-Anf-Halag wa Asnan 

Month Total 

No. of OPD (Out Patients Department) Patients in the last calendar year (i.e.1st Jan 2022 -31st Dec 2022) 

Qabalat wa Amraze Niswan 

Amraze Atfal 

National Commission for Indian System of Medicine 

Grand Total 

Tahaffuzi wa Samaji Tibb 

Name of the Departments 

Moalajat including llaj bit 
Tadbeer & Amraze lild wa 

Tazeen1yat 

Month Total 

Jaratiat & An-Uzn-Anf-4alag wa Asnan 

Oabalat wa Amraze Niswan 

Anraze Atfal 

Grand Total 

37444 

2923 

Name of the Departments 

Edit lnformation 

Moalajat including llaj bit tadbeer and Amraz-e-jild wa 
Tazeeniyat 

)abala1 wa Anae NIswan 

Jarahat including Ain, Uzn, Anaf wa Halag 

https://www.digialm.com/EForms/loginAction.do#fragment-29 

Jan 

521 

282 

1216 

463 414 

Hospital OPD and IPD Form 

333 

93 

789 773 1033 

473 549 

62 

26 

15 

184 

Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul 

69 

UNIO297 

1238 1378 1158 

89 

Z.V.M.Unani Medical College Hospital, Pune. 

Unani 

104 

A04716 

No. of IPD (In Patients Department) Patients in the last calendar year (.e.1st Jan 2022-31st Dec 2022) 

Jan Feb Mar 

22 

342 350 358 

3367 3385 3848 2943 

11 

226 

462 359 

533 

534 391 

254 180 171 

92 

88 

71 

582 

25 

10 

194 

413 

77 

Close 

334 

177 

60 

69 

20 

13 

162 

624 656 589 

418 507 

891 

588 

151 

412 480 447 

298 340 354 

80 110 91 

Details of Total Bed Days OcCupied in the last calendar year (i.e.1st Jan 2022 -31st Dec 2022) 

2723 3175 2751 

1082 893 

89 

377 

Apr May Jun Jul Aug 

57 

23 

14 

Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul 

183 

833 844 516 695 772 760 

78 81 

27 35 

234 242 

17 

Aug Sep 

614 

120 109 139 

419 

888 

296 

104 

126 137 268 

92 

37 

18 

286 

Aug Sep 

653 

515 

1106 

235 

454 

2746 31 74 2975 

336 

Sep 

123 

Oct 

93 

29 

694 

110 106 

928 

444 426 

Oct 

460 A10 

Oct 

125 

79 

Nov Dec 

26 

18 27 

724 

1012 

343 371 333 4054 

2 

3058 

768 

115 103 

90 

27 

15 

Nov Dec 

396 5192 

195 241 

1299 13089 

400 5460 

Print Form 

274 283 30 

Dept. 
Total 

77 

263 257 327 365 

3299 37444 

32 

15 

8499 

1075757 892 941 776 9382 

332 315 815 551 567 753 605 6067 

1150 

2557 

Dept. 
Total 

1459 

Nov Dec Dept. Total 

953 

329 

182 

2923 

1/2 

I 



PM 

Snth Total 

Amraze Atfal 

Grand Total: 

S.No. 

2 

19546 

Name of the Departments 

Moalajat including laj bit tadbeer and 
Amraz-e-jild wa Tazeeniyat 

larahat including Ain, Uzn, Anaf wa Halag 

Qabalat wa Amraze Niswan wa Atfal 

103 99 60 

htps://www.digialm.com/EForms/loginAction.do#fragment-29 

Hospital OPD and IPD Form 

1160 1642 1466 

Total Number of Beds Existed in the last calendar year (i.e.1st Jan 2022 -31st Dec 2022) 

No. of Existing beds for UG 

144 139 

1171 1573 

30 

Version 15.00.01 

15 

15 

64 

Print Submitted Data 

Total Number of Beds Existed in the last calendar year (i.e.1st Jan 2022 - 31st Dec 2022): 

Bed Occupancy in % : 

1294 1308 2313 

155 151 

1694 

194 

1927 2178 

Additional Bed For existing PG(Clinical 

Dept): bed ratio 1:4 

201 

105 

51.00 

25 

12 

138 

1820 

PRINCIPAL & SUPERITENDENT 

Z.V. MUNANI MEDICA COLLEGE 
& HOSPITAL, PUNE 

1540 

19546 

Total no of 
available beds 

55 

27 

23 



Sr. 

No. 

Name of College: Z.V.M. Unani Medical College & Hospital College Code: 5201 
A)| NUMBER OF PATIENTS ATTENDED OPD (1st Jan. to 31st December 2022) 

(Note:- Patients of Medical Camp OPD should not be included) 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

|10 
11 

12 

YEAR 2023 - 2022 

Total 

Month 

Jan. 
Feb. 

March. 

April 
May 
June 

July 
August 

Sept. 
Oct. 

Nov. 

Dec. 

Grand Total 42886 

Moalajat 

789 
773 

1033 
582 
624 

656 
589 
614 
653 
694 
724 

MAHARASHTRA UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCS, NASHIK 
DETAILS OF THE HOSPITALAND WORK RECORD: (HOSPITAL-INFORMATION) 

768 

8499 

llaj bit 
Tadbeer 

466 

423 

529 
348 

479 

479 
360 

442 

411 

539 

482 
484 

5442 

Information to 
be filled up by 

Amraz-e- Jild 
wa 

Tazeenivat 
463 

414 

462 

355 

418 

507 

377 

415 

Faculty: Unani 

515 

444 

426 
396 

5192 

Ilmul 
Jarahat 

600 

751 

846 
629 

419 

479 

346 
354 

543 

424 

542 

783 
6716 

Amraze 

Ain, Uzn, 
Anaf wa 

616 
488 

532 
529 
472 

603 

547 
534 

563 

504 

470 

516 
3105 

Qabalat wa 
Amraze 

Niswan 
473 
549 

533 

413 

412 

480 

447 

429 

454 

460 
410 
400 

5460 

Atfal 

333 
342 

350 
358 
298 
340 

354 

296 

336 

343 
371 

333 
4054 

Tahaffuzi 
Wa 

Samaii Tib 
93 

69 
92 

77 

80 

110 

91 

104 

110 

106 

115 

103 
1150 

Emergency 
(Isabat) 

PRINCIFAL. &SERITENDENT 

ANNEXURE � VE 

2. V. M UNAN:: L COLLEGE 
& HOSPITAL, PUNE 



NUMBER OF PATIENTSATTENDED IPD (1st Jan. to 31st December 2022) 
(Note:- Patients of Medical Camp IPD should not be included) 

Sr. 

No. 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

9 

10 

11 
12 

Total 

Month 

Jan. 
Feb. 

March. 

April 
May 
June 
July 

August 
Sept. 
Oct. 

Nov. 

Dec. 

Grand Total 

Moalajat 

63 
59 

65 
43 

67 

2923 

87 

89 
108 

91 

97 

166 

213 
1148 

Ilaj bit 
Tadbeer 

9 

12 

10 

10 

15 

9 

11 

11 

12 
13 

12 
132 

Information to 
be filled up by 

Amraz-e- Jild 
wa 

Tazeenivat 
9 

18 

13 

12 

18 

11 

20 

21 

16 
16 

16 
179 

lImul 

Jarahat 

27 

67 
53 

43 

27 

33 

40 

44 

39 

30 
42 

34 
479 

Amraze 

Ain, Uzn, 
Anaf wa 

35 
37 
18 
26 

30 

45 

41 
48 

54 

49 
48 
43 

474 

Qabalat wa 
Amraze 

Niswan 
26 

22 

25 

20 

23 

27 

35 

37 

29 
26 

27 

32 

329 

Atfal 

15 

11 

10 

13 
14 

17 

18 

18 

27 

15 

15 
182 

Tahaffuzi 
Wa 

Samaii Tib 

Emergency 
(Isabat) 

PRINCIPAL& SUPERITENDENT 

Z.V. M UNAN AEOCAL COLLEGE 
&HOSPITAL, PUNE 



C. Total Number of Bed Days Occupied- 2022 

Sr. 
No. 

1 

2 

3 

4. 

5. 
6 

7 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 
Total 

Month 

Jan. 
Feb. 
March 

April 
May 
June 
July 
Aug. 
Sept. 
Oct. 

Nov. 
Dec 

Moalaj Ilaj bit Tadbeer 
at 

288 

406 

408 

256 

357 

570 

572 

643 

404 

497 

550 

432 

5383 

Grand total 19546 

Bed Occupancy (in 51% 

156 

189 

198 

142 

141 

95 

139 

162 

159 

158 

195 

147 

1881 

(Information to be filled up by college) 
Jarahat 

Amraz-e- Jild wa 

Tazeeniyat 

77 

238 

238 

118 

197 

107 

49 

270 

194 

237 

196 

197 

2118 

126 

282 

289 

199 

332 

124 

123 

475 

281 

263 

447 

268 

3209 

Ain, 
Uzn, 
Anaf 

156 

252 

102 

135 

256 

208 

192 

340 

270 

304 

306 

337 

2858 

Qabalat 
wa 

Amraze 

254 

180 

171 

177 

151 
126 

137 

268 

235 

274 

283 

301 

2557 

PRINCIPAL & SUPERITENDENT 
Z.V. MUNANI MECOLCOLLEGE 

&HOSPTAL, PUNE 

103 

95 

60 

Atfal 

144 

139 

64 

96 

155 

151 

194 

201 

138 

1540 

%) 
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